16 Gb/s, 30 Gb/s, and 32 Gb/s PatternPro® Pattern
Generator
PPG1600, PPG3000, and PPG3200 Series Datasheet
The Tektronix PatternPro® series programmable pattern generators provide
up to four channels of stressed pattern generation for high-speed Datacom
testing.
Notice to EU customers
This product is not updated to comply with the RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/

Product description
The Tektronix PatternPro® line of high-performance pattern generators
offer single and multi-channel configurations capable of data rates up to
32 Gb/s. With optional jitter insertion, the PPG line offers a flexible, cost
effective and easy to use test solution supporting high speed applications
such as 100 Gigabit Ethernet, 32G Fibre channel, PAM4, DP-QPSK
testing, and a broad range of receiver test applications. The single unit
multi-channel configurations provide aligned, pattern-independent data
outputs that support testing of crosstalk immunity and multi-channel
functionality. The PPG line can be paired with the Tektronix PED line of
Error Detector products to provide a complete BER test capability.
Data rate may be programmed over a broad range of values. (32 Gb/s
version shown) Output may be either built-in PRBS patterns or
programmed user data patterns.
100G Ethernet four lane end-to-end test using PPG3000 series pattern generator and PED3200 series error detector
PPG3202 2-channel PG unit configured with external combiner for PAM4 signal
operation
PPG3204 4-channel PG unit configured for DP-QPSK testing with Tektronix Coherent
Lightwave Signal Analyzer
Datasheet

Rise/fall time Scope bandwidth can impact the measured signal rise time.
20% - 80% 17 ps, typical
10% - 90% 25 ps, typical
Data output jitter
PPG3000 350 fsRMS, RJ typical at 28 Gb/s using PRBS 211-1 pattern
PPG1600 350 fsRMS, RJ typical at 14 Gb/s using PRBS 211-1 pattern
Connector type 2.92 mm
Output impedance
50 Ω Single-ended
100 Ω Differential
PPG Series Datasheet
www.tek.com    5
Data patterns
Pattern type Data (from memory) or PRBS. Length and type are individually settable on multi-channel generators.
Data rate Programmable/adjustable
Range 1.5 Gb/s to 16 Gb/s, (PPG1600 series)
1.5 Gb/s to 30 Gb/s, (PPG3000 series)
1.5 Gb/s to 32 Gb/s (PPG3200 series)
Resolution 10 kb/s
Accuracy ±5 ppm
PRBS pattern lengths Independently selected on multi-channel units
27 -1 bits Polynomial = X7 + X6 + 1

tabs)
48.3 cm (19.0 in)
Height
1 & 2 channel 13.3 cm (5.25 in)
4 channel 27.9 cm (11.0 in)
Width 45.1 cm (17.75 in)
Depth (rack mount) 35.1 cm (13.8 in)
Weight
1 & 2 channel 11.1 kg (24.5 lbs)
4 channel 20.4 kg (45 lbs)
Operating temperature 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
Datasheet
10   www.tek.com
Ordering information
Models
PPG1601 16 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 1 channel
PPG1602 16 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 2 channels
PPG1604 16 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 4 channels
PPG3001 30 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 1 channel
PPG3002 30 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 2 channels
PPG3004 30 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 4 channels
PPG3201 32 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 1 channel
PPG3202 32 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 2 channels
PPG3204 32 Gb/s programmable pattern generator, 4 channels
Options
Instrument options
PPG1601 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG1601
PPG1602 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG1602
PPG1604 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG1604
PPG3001 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3001
PPG3002 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3002
PPG3004 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3004
PPG3201 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3201
PPG3202 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3202
PPG3204 HFJIT High frequency jitter option for PPG3204
PPG3201 LFJIT Low frequency jitter option for PPG3201
PPG3202 LFJIT Low frequency jitter option for PPG3202
PPG3204 LFJIT Low frequency jitter option for PPG3204
Power plug options
Opt. A0 North America power plug (115 V, 60 Hz)
Opt. A1 Universal Euro power plug (220 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A2 United Kingdom power plug (240 V, 50 Hz)
Opt. A6 Japan power plug (100 V, 50/60 Hz)
Opt. A10 China power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A11 India power plug (50 Hz)
Opt. A99 No power cord
PPG Series Datasheet
www.tek.com    11
Manuals
071-3413-xx Printed PPG/PED Installation & Safety instructions
077-1090-xx Tektronix PPG1600, PPG3000, & PPG3200 PatternPro® Series Pattern Generator User manual, PDF-only, downloadable from
Tektronix.com
Tektronix is registered to ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 by SRI Quality System Registrar.
Product(s) complies with IEEE Standard 488.1-1987, RS-232-C, and with Tektronix Standard Codes and Formats.
Datasheet